

<重要訊息公告>

親愛的客戶您好，

本行修正「國際金融業務分行 帳戶往來暨相關服務總約定書」中/英文版部分條文內容，並自民國112年5月26日起施行，茲將修正內容說明如後。

若有任何問題，歡迎來電洽詢本行各營業單位或客服中心(客服專線：0800-688-168、02-2182-1988)，並期盼能繼續給予指教與惠顧！

元大商業銀行 敬啟

元大商業銀行「國際金融業務分行帳戶往來暨相關服務總約定書」中/英文版修正對照表

修正後條文	現行條文	修正說明
<p>伍、網路/行動銀行服務</p> <p>一、銀行資訊</p> <p>(一)略</p> <p>(二)申訴及客服專線：0800-688-168、02-2182-1988、<u>02-2182-1968</u></p> <p>二~九、略</p> <p>十、服務項目、限制</p> <p>(一)~(六)(略)</p> <p>(七) 外幣之轉帳及外幣匯出匯款約定轉入帳戶之申請，將於次<u>二日曆</u>日生效，但於網路銀行/行動銀行取消約定轉入帳號，則依規定即時生效。</p>	<p>伍、網路/行動銀行服務</p> <p>一、銀行資訊</p> <p>(一)略</p> <p>(二)申訴及客服專線：0800-688-168、02-2182-1988</p> <p>二~九、略</p> <p>十、服務項目、限制</p> <p>(一)~(六)(略)</p> <p>(七) 外幣之轉帳及外幣匯出匯款約定轉入帳戶之申請，將於次一營業日生效，但於網路銀行/行動銀行取消約定轉入帳號，則依規定即時生效。</p>	<p>為加強約定轉入帳號檢核機制，調整約定生效日為次日曆日。</p>
<p>V. Internet / Mobile Banking Services</p> <p>1. Bank Information</p> <p>(1)Bank: Yuanta Commercial Bank</p> <p>(2)Complaint and Customer Service Hotline: 0800-688-168、(02)2182-1988、<u>(02)-2182-1968</u></p> <p>10. Service items and limitations</p> <p>(7) The application of designated foreign currency transfer account and designated foreign currency outward remittance accounts will become effective <u>in the next two calendar days</u>. However, the cancellation of designated inward transfer account applied through the internet/ mobile bank will immediately become effective as regulated.</p>	<p>V. Internet / Mobile Banking Services</p> <p>1. Bank Information</p> <p>(1)Bank: Yuanta Commercial Bank</p> <p>(2)Complaint and Customer Service Hotline: 0800-688-168、(02)2182-1988</p> <p>10. Service items and limitations</p> <p>(7) The application of designated foreign currency transfer account and designated foreign currency outward remittance accounts will become effective on the next day. However, the cancellation of designated inward transfer account applied through the internet/ mobile bank will immediately become effective as regulated.</p>	<p>In compliance with the requirements of the authority, the effective date is changed to the next day.</p>